

CHAPTER 342.

[Published April 28, 1860.]

AN ACT to provide for the location and the construction of a portion of the State road from Oshkosh to Green Bay.

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. So much of the territorial roads, situated in the counties of Winnebago, Calumet, and Outagamie, as were located in pursuance of acts passed in the years 1846, 1847, and 1848, from Waupun to Winnebago Rapids, and thence to the United States military road, at or near Rapide de Croche, and crossing the river on section 26 and 23, and east of the east line of section 22, in township 20, north of range 17 east, and on the route from Oshkosh nearest to the shore of lake Winnebago, upon which said roads have been opened and are now used by the public, are hereby declared to be a State road and duly established highway, and as legal and valid, to all intents and purposes, as if the surveys thereof had been made, and the plats thereof recorded in the office of the Secretary of the Territory, within the time prescribed by law. Territorial roads declared to be state road and highway.

SEC. 2. The said road shall be kept in repair and worked, by the several towns through which said road passes, in the same manner as highways are now repaired and worked in said towns. Roads to be kept in repair.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved April 2, 1860.

ERRATA.

- Page 77, chapter 89, third line of section, for "thereafter," read "hereafter."
86, chapter 93, subdivision III., Sec. 6; insert "before" after "had," in
last line of said section.
154, chapter 174, Sec. 5, first line, for "133," read "183."
228, chapter 254, insert enacting clause—omitted.
352, chapter numbered 342, should be 343.
388, chapter 375, last line of Sec. 2, for "fifty," read "fifteen."
378, chapter 368, for "4," read "2," in No. of second section.